
EERIN 

RAAK 
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Pondicherry University) 
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution /A Unit of Farouk Educational Trust 

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE 

OBJECTIVES 

The primary goal of this initiative is to cultivate an environment of inclusivity and respect 
by promoting a "Campus Free of Ragging" culture. We aim to prevent any behaviour, whether 
verbal or written. or any action s that may demcan, harasses, or cause psychological distress to 
any student, especially fresher's, or any other student of the campus community. We are 
committed to taking decisive action against individuals found guilty of engaging in or supporting 
ragging. whether directly or indirectly, or participating in any conspiracy to perpetuate such 
behaviour. 

ANTI RAGGING MECHANISM 

Ensuring widespread awareness of the anti-ragging policy and cautionary measures 
through inclusion in admission advertisements, prospectuses, and informational 
materials. 

Implementing educational sessions on the anti-ragging policy and cautionary advisories 
for senior students during omprehensive educational programs. 

Regular engagement and counselling sessions with students to promptly identify early 
signs of ragging and potential triggers for trouble. 

Conducting surprise inspections at various campus locations such as hostels, student 
accommodations, cantcens,recreational areas, and restrooms to deter and address 

instances of ragging or any unwarranted behaviour/incidents. 

Providing orientation, mentorship, and professional counseling services to new students 

to facilitate their adjustment to the academic and social aspects of college life. 

Maintaining up-to-date information on the college website, including contact details of 
designated nodal officers associated with the anti-ragging committee. 

Promoting awareness among students about the National Anti-Ragging Helpline (1800 
180-5522), ensuring they know it operates round the clock and is toll-free. 

No.1, Muthupillai Palayam Road, G.N. Palayam, Sulthanpet Post,Puducherry -605 110. 

a)0413 - 266 7042 ) +9191591 19966 raakengg@gmail.com www.raakengg.edu.in 



S.NO 

S.NO 

2 

3 

4 

1. 

5 

6. 

7. 

8. 

NAME OF THE 

COMMITTEE 

MEMBER 

Mr.K.Murugan 

Dr.A.Ravichandiran 

Mr.B.Murugan 

1. Dr.A.Ravichandiran 

Dr.N.SowTi Raja Pillai 

Mr.D.Tamilselvan 

Dr.A.S.Vijayananthan 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

NAME OF THE 

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Pondicherry University) 
An ISO 900:2015 Certified Institution / A Unit of Farouk Educational Trust 

ANTI-RAGGING COMM0TTEE 

SQUAD MEMBER 

Mr.K.Murugan 

Legaz 

DrN.Sowri Raja Pillai 

Mrs. C. Thangalatha 

Mr.B.Murugan 
Mrs. H. Rajeswary 

Mrs. K. Gowri 

Mr. S. Vignesh 

RAAK 

PROFESSION 

Director 

HOD & Associate Professor/ECE 

and Coordinator of IQAC 

Dean and HOD /IT 

HOD/EEE 

HOD/CSE 

HOD/MECH 

ANTI RAGGING SQUAD 

PROFESSION 

Director 

HOD & Associate Professor/ECE 

and Coordinator of IQAC 

Dean and HOD /IT 

SAP/IT 

HOD/EEE 

AP/ECE 

SAP/EEE 

Physical Director 

ASSOCIATED 

WITH 

Chairperson 

Member Secretary 

Coordinator 

Member 

Member 

Member 

ASSOCIATED 

WITH 

Chairperson 

Member Secretary 

Coordinator 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

MOBILE NUMBER 

9976448989 

9786012088 

8270665752 

8489922125 

9894265668 

9486522525 

MOBILE NUMBER 

9976448989 

9786012088 

8270665752 

9500682785 

8489922125 

9600727352 

9092910028 

9787386922 

No.1, Muthupillai Palayam Road, G.N. Palayam, Sulthanpet Post,Puducherry -605 110. 

|80413 - 266 7042 +91 91591 19966 9 raakengg@gmail.com ) www.raakengg.edu.in 



NGINEL RI\ 
RAAN 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
RAAK 

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Pondicherry University) 
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution / A Unit of Farouk Educational Trust 

PROCEDURE FOR LODGING COMPLAINT 

Students are encouraged to communicate their grievances either in writing or via email to 

the designated committee coordinator without any hesitation. 
º Upon receipt of grievances along with necessary documentation, the Grievance Cell will 

promptly initiate appropriate action. 

The Grievance Cell is committed to ensuring that all grievances are addressed and 
resolved within the stipulated timeframe determined by the cell. 

INSTRUCTIONS TO STUDENTS 

Refuse any demands that make you feel uncomfortable or unsafe. Remember, ragging is 

a form of abuse, and you have every right to decline participation. 
Strive to maintain composure and avoid reacting emotionally, as emnotional reactions can 

potentially exacerbate the situation. 

º If you feel secure, consider discussing with your seniors to articulate how their actions 

are affecting you. Oftentimes, seniors may be unaware that their behaviour constitutes 

ragging or causes harm. 

In instances where you feel unsafe or dialogue with seniors proves unfruitful, promptly 
report the incident to the Anti-Ragging Committee (ARC). The ARC is dedicated to 

safeguarding students from ragging and will take appropriate measures against those 
responsible. 

8)0413 - 266 7042 () +9191591 19966 

DIRECTOR cum PRINCIPAL 
Dr. A. RAVICHANDRAN, M.E.Ph.D.,M.I.S.T.E.,M.i.. 

DIRECTOR 

BAAK COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHue 

No:1, Muthupillai Palayam Road. 

No.1, Muthupillai Palayam Road, G.N. Palayam, Sulthanpet Post, Puducherry -605 110. 

raakengg@gmail.com www.raakengg.edu.in 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

