



RAAK

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Pondicherry University)
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution / A Unit of Farouk Educational Trust

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

OBJECTIVES

The primary goal of this initiative is to cultivate an environment of inclusivity and respect by promoting a "Campus Free of Ragging" culture. We aim to prevent any behaviour, whether verbal or written, or any actions that may demean, harass, or cause psychological distress to any student, especially fresher's, or any other student of the campus community. We are committed to taking decisive action against individuals found guilty of engaging in or supporting ragging, whether directly or indirectly, or participating in any conspiracy to perpetuate such behaviour.

ANTI RAGGING MECHANISM

- Ensuring widespread awareness of the anti-ragging policy and cautionary measures through inclusion in admission advertisements, prospectuses, and informational materials.
- Implementing educational sessions on the anti-ragging policy and cautionary advisories for senior students during comprehensive educational programs.
- Regular engagement and counselling sessions with students to promptly identify early signs of ragging and potential triggers for trouble.
- Conducting surprise inspections at various campus locations such as hostels, student accommodations, canteens, recreational areas, and restrooms to deter and address instances of ragging or any unwarranted behaviour/incidents.
- Providing orientation, mentorship, and professional counseling services to new students to facilitate their adjustment to the academic and social aspects of college life.
- Maintaining up-to-date information on the college website, including contact details of designated nodal officers associated with the anti-ragging committee.
- Promoting awareness among students about the National Anti-Ragging Helpline (1800-180-5522), ensuring they know it operates round the clock and is toll-free.



No.1, Muthupillai Palayam Road, G.N. Palayam, Sulthanpet Post, Puducherry - 605 110.



0413 - 266 7042 +91 91591 19966 raakengg@gmail.com www.raakengg.edu.in



RAAK

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Pondicherry University)
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution / A Unit of Farouk Educational Trust
ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

S.NO	NAME OF THE COMMITTEE MEMBER	PROFESSION	ASSOCIATED WITH	MOBILE NUMBER
1.	Dr.A.Ravichandiran	Director	Chairperson	9976448989
2.	Mr.K.Murugan	HOD & Associate Professor/ECE and Coordinator of IQAC	Member Secretary	9786012088
3.	Dr.N.Sowri Raja Pillai	Dean and HOD /IT	Coordinator	8270665752
4.	Mr.B.Murugan	HOD/EEE	Member	8489922125
5.	Mr.D.Tamilselvan	HOD/CSE	Member	9894265668
6.	Dr.A.S.Vijayanathan	HOD/MECH	Member	9486522525

ANTI RAGGING SQUAD

S.NO	NAME OF THE SQUAD MEMBER	PROFESSION	ASSOCIATED WITH	MOBILE NUMBER
1.	Dr.A.Ravichandiran	Director	Chairperson	9976448989
2.	Mr.K.Murugan	HOD & Associate Professor/ECE and Coordinator of IQAC	Member Secretary	9786012088
3.	Dr.N.Sowri Raja Pillai	Dean and HOD /IT	Coordinator	8270665752
4.	Mrs. C. Thangalatha Legaz	SAP/IT	Member	9500682785
5.	Mr.B.Murugan	HOD/EEE	Member	8489922125
6.	Mrs. H. Rajeswary	AP/ECE	Member	9600727352
7.	Mrs. K. Gowri	SAP/EEE	Member	9092910028
8.	Mr. S. Vignesh	Physical Director	Member	9787386922



RAAK

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Pondicherry University)
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution / A Unit of Farouk Educational Trust

PROCEDURE FOR LODGING COMPLAINT

- Students are encouraged to communicate their grievances either in writing or via email to the designated committee coordinator without any hesitation.
- Upon receipt of grievances along with necessary documentation, the Grievance Cell will promptly initiate appropriate action.
- The Grievance Cell is committed to ensuring that all grievances are addressed and resolved within the stipulated timeframe determined by the cell.

INSTRUCTIONS TO STUDENTS

- Refuse any demands that make you feel uncomfortable or unsafe. Remember, ragging is a form of abuse, and you have every right to decline participation.
- Strive to maintain composure and avoid reacting emotionally, as emotional reactions can potentially exacerbate the situation.
- If you feel secure, consider discussing with your seniors to articulate how their actions are affecting you. Oftentimes, seniors may be unaware that their behaviour constitutes ragging or causes harm.
- In instances where you feel unsafe or dialogue with seniors proves unfruitful, promptly report the incident to the Anti-Ragging Committee (ARC). The ARC is dedicated to safeguarding students from ragging and will take appropriate measures against those responsible.


DIRECTOR cum PRINCIPAL
Dr. A. RAVICHANDRAN, M.E., Ph.D., M.I.T.E., M.I.C.E.
DIRECTOR
RAAK COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
No:1, Muthupillai Palayam Road,
Sulthanpet Post, Puducherry - 605 110